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�p¢� 98/5/21!�� 98�¢«E����x
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Øã
�®��&¯�tuù ¡®iQ�×Ø

�ã
^x�=&���o�tuù ¡®x¢

A£n5£nHh'¤ 3�o�tuù ¡®�

,¢A&A¥x 0.5�0.3�0.2 &£nx� GDP

Ä&¯�¦tuù ¡®�RÆ�Ä�?'Æ�
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a��ÒÔ�sQ�×Ø¢�<�&¥�<�

Ë	q�®xÈE��� GDP!Ì�ÈÙ�ØÜQ�

��;Ì�È���®ÌiÈì\�Ì³¯
�®x

$�®"#��'¢��sQ�×Ø5ßÉ¼½�

sQ�×Øqã
�®å&a��Z�¬�×Øp

^&Q\;�=��©?×Ø�Ñ�[\&��,

é�uY ¡ 4-10 �!
ÕÕ�W4&�:�ï�

ª�s���®Þ
&�Õ��,f�x�ªÕ�

uYiÕ�uY5¯ôõ<�cvQÀ� 

 

�sQ�×Ø= 923.57 + 0.02*(GDP) + 3.52*(Ù�ØÜ��;QW) 

+ 2.04*(ì\�) + 777.69*(é�uY) 

– 129.79*(�ªÕ�uY) – 40.56*(Õ�uY)�����������

(Å) ¢�cv��� 

�� 98�¢�ÄÝÞ-�� 9810ë�� 9812 

9810153 
�45678#9:;< 

=>?(%) 
�  

@A 96 @A 97 
=>? 

(%) 
@A 98

=>?
(%) 

@A 98 B@A 97 

CD 

B@A 96

CD 

M01 19978.7 20931.6  4.77  16829.7 -19.60 16829.7 -19.60  -15.76  

M02 18812.3 19826.3  5.39  18882.3 -4.76  18882.3 -4.76  0.37  

M03 20915.4 21436.9  2.49  19438.7 -9.32  19438.7 -9.32  -7.06  

M04 21163.4 22485.7  6.25  20045.0 -10.85 20045.0 -10.85  -5.28  

M05 23514.4 23391.1  -0.52 21497.7 -8.09  21497.7 -8.09  -8.58  

M06 24687.1 24504.5  -0.74 23564.2 -3.84  23564.2 -3.84  -4.55  

M07 26899.6 25288.1  -5.99 25326.9 0.15  25326.9 0.15  -5.85  

M08 24927.3 25560.9  2.54  24923.8 -2.49  24923.8 -2.49  -0.01  

M09 24126.3 23929.1  -0.82 25400.3 6.15  25400.3 6.15  5.28  

M10 22807.7 22626.9  -0.79 �  �  23039.1 1.82  1.01  

M11 21386.2 19815.5  -7.34 �  �  21324.3 7.61  -0.29  

M12 20881.0 18219.1  -12.75  �  �  20769.7 14.00  -0.53  

E 1
FG 59706.4 62194.8  4.17  55150.7 -11.33 55150.7 -11.33  -7.63  

E 2
FG 69364.9 70381.3  1.47  65106.9 -7.49  65106.9 -7.49  -6.14  

E 3
FG 75953.2 74778.0  -1.55 75651.0 1.17  75651.0 1.17  -0.40  

E 4
FG 65074.9 60661.5  -6.78 �  �  65133.1 7.37  0.09  

1H-6HFG 129071.3 132576.1 2.72  120257.6 -9.29  120257.6 -9.29  -6.83  

7H-12HFG 141028.1 135439.6 -3.96 �  �  140784.1 3.95  -0.17  

E 1
�4 19902.1 20731.6  4.17  18383.6 -11.33 18383.6 -11.33  -7.63  

E 2
�4 23121.6 23460.4  1.47  21702.3 -7.49  21702.3 -7.49  -6.14  

E 3
�4 25317.7 24926.0  -1.55 �  �  25217.0 1.17  -0.40  

E 4
�4 21691.6 20220.5  -6.78 �  �  21711.0 7.37  0.09  

1H-6H�4 21511.9 22096.0  2.72  20042.9 -9.29  20042.9 -9.29  -6.83  

7H-12H�4 23504.7 22573.3  -3.96 �  �  23464.0 3.95  -0.17  

IJ@A 9801-@A 9809*78#K9810153@A 9810-9812*LM#N 

OPQRJSTUVWN 

�

�� 99�¢�ÄÝÞ-�� 9901ë�� 9912 

�45678# 9810153 

@A 96 @A 97  @A 98 @A 99 =>?(%) 
�  

78# 

9:;< 

78# 

9:;< 

78# 

9:;< 

LM# 

9:;< 

B@A 98

CD 

B@A 97 

CD 

B@A 96

CD 

M01 19978.7  20931.6 16829.7 19938.8  18.5  -4.7  -0.2  

M02 18812.3  19826.3 18882.3 19545.7  3.5  -1.4  3.9  

M03 20915.4  21436.9 19438.7 20563.2  5.8  -4.1  -1.7  

M04 21163.4  22485.7 20045.0 21472.3  7.1  -4.5  1.5  

M05 23514.4  23391.1 21497.7 22715.0  5.7  -2.9  -3.4  

M06 24687.1  24504.5 23564.2 23809.1  1.0  -2.8  -3.6  
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M07 26899.6  25288.1 25326.9 25922.6  2.4  2.5  -3.6  

M08 24927.3  25560.9 24923.8 25705.1  3.1  0.6  3.1  

M09 24126.3  23929.1 25400.3 25587.3  0.7  6.9  6.1  

M10 22807.7  22626.9 �  23446.4  �  3.6  2.8  

M11 21386.2  19815.5 �  21599.3  �  9.0  1.0  

M12 20881.0  18219.1 �  21059.3  �  15.6  0.9  

E 1
FG 59706.4  62194.8 55150.7 60047.6  8.9  -3.5  0.6  

E 2
FG 69364.9  70381.3 65106.9 67996.4  4.4  -3.4  -2.0  

E 3
FG 75953.2  74778.0 75651.0 77215.0  �  3.3  1.7  

E 4
FG 65074.9  60661.5 �  66104.9  �  9.0  1.6  

1H-6HFG 129071.3 132576.1  120257.6  128044.0 6.5  -3.4  -0.8  

7H-12HFG 141028.1 135439.6  �  143320.0 �  5.8  1.6  

XYFG 270099.4 268015.7  �  271364.0 �  1.2  0.5  

E 1
�4 19902.1  20731.6 18383.6 20015.9  8.9  -3.5  0.6  

E 2
�4 23121.6  23460.4 21702.3 22665.5  4.4  -3.4  -2.0  

E 3
�4 25317.7  24926.0 �  25738.3  �  3.3  1.7  

E 4
�4 21691.6  20220.5 �  22035.0  �  9.0  1.6  

1H-6H�4 21511.9  22096.0 20042.9 21340.7  6.5  -3.4  -0.8  

7H-12H�4 23504.7  22573.3 �  23886.7  �  5.8  1.6  

XY�4 22508.3  22334.6 �  22613.7  �  1.2  0.5  

IJ 9810153@A 9901-9912*LM#N 

OPQRJSTUVWN 
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